OP \$190.00 405278

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM366673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GCI Capital Markets LLC, as Administrative Agent		12/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vein Clinics pf America, Inc.	
Street Address:	2001 Butterfield Road, Suite 300	
City:	Downers Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60515	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4052784	VEIN CLINICS OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	3713292	IF THESE LEGS COULD TALK
Registration Number:	3713294	LISTEN TO YOUR LEGS
Registration Number:	3511590	SYMPOSIUM ON VENOUS DISEASE
Registration Number:	3072942	V
Registration Number:	3072943	VEIN CLINICS OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	3127877	VEIN CLINICS OF AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Chapman and Cutler LLP

Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street, 17th Floor Address Line 2: 111 West Monroe Street, 17th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chapman and Cutler LLP	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2015	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005693 FRAME: 0856

900348167

Total Attachments: 4

source=Scan_Andrea H. Gniadek_15_21_21-12-2015#page1.tif

source=Scan_Andrea H. Gniadek_15_21_21-12-2015#page2.tif

source=Scan_Andrea H. Gniadek_15_21_21-12-2015#page3.tif

source=Scan_Andrea H. Gniadek_15_21_21-12-2015#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005693 FRAME: 0857 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
GCI Capital Markets LLC, as Administrative Agent	Name: Vein Clinics of America, Inc.		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 2001 Butterfield Road, Suite 300		
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State:	City: Downers Grove State: Ulinois		
○ Other DELAWARE LLC	Country:United States Zip: 60515		
Citizenship (see guidelines)Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) December 17, 2015	Corporation Citizenship Delaware		
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Trademark Release	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
See Schedule I attached hereto C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	See Schedule I attached hereto Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Chapman and Cutler	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: 111 West Monroe Street, 17th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: 111 West Monroe Street, 17th Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed		
City:Chicago	8. Payment Information:		
State: Zip: 60603			
Phone Number: <u>312-845-5132</u>	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
Docket Number:			
Email Address:			
Millian Johnson	and Cutler LLP December 18, 2015		
Signature	Date		
Andrea Gniadek, Project Assistant	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of December 17, 2015 by GCI CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, as Administrative Agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and VEIN CLINICS OF AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 20, 2012 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain trademarks (the "Trademarks") and Trademark Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 20, 2012, at Reel 4864, Frame 0744; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Trademark Rights"):
 - (a) each Trademark registration and Trademark application owned by Grantor, including, without limitation, the Trademark registrations and Trademark applications referred to in **Schedule 1** annexed hereto;
 - (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or impairment of any Trademark registration owned by Grantor including, without limitation, the Trademark registrations referred to in **Schedule 1** annexed hereto and the Trademark registrations issued with respect to the Trademark applications referred to in **Schedule 1** annexed hereto.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

Trademark Release

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GCI CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, as Administrative

Agent

By:

Name: Title:

Marc C. Robinson Managing Director

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE I

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NO.	DATE
VEIN CLINICS OF AMERICA	4052784	11/8/11
IF THESE LEGS COULD TALK	3713292	11/17/09
LISTEN TO YOUR LEGS	3713294	11/17/09
	3511590	10/7/08
Symposium on		
Venous Disease		
SYMPOSIUM ON VENOUS DISEASE		
	3072942	3/28/06
V	3072943	3/28/06
vein clinics		
VEIN CLINICS OF AMERICA V		
VEIN CLINICS OF AMERICA	3127877	8/8/06
VEIN CLINICS OF AMERICA		/

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 005693 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 12/21/2015